अण्डमान तथा निकोबार प्रशासन विद्युत विभाग अधिशासी अभियन्ता कार्यालय दक्षिण अण्डमान मण्डल, हैडो पोर्ट ब्लेयर - 744102 टेलि:03192-232549,फैक्स:03192-232549



Andaman & Nicobar Administration Electricity Department Office of the Executive Engineer South Andaman Division Haddo, Port Blair- 744102 Tel: 03192-232549, Fax: 03192-232549

फै.सं.F.No.EE/SA/Tech/1-28/1314

पोर्ट ब्लेयर/Port Blair, दिनांक/Dated : 17 / 05/2018

## प्रेस विज्ञप्ति/PRESS NOTE

It is brought to the notice of general Public/consumers and Government Departments that the power supply will remain suspended at the following areas under South Andaman on 19.05.2018 for HT/LT line clearance work and shifting of HT poles for NH works under Chouldari sub-division and for repair of ABS at Hope town feeder and H.T and L.T line clearance work under Ferrargunj sub-division.

Date	Timing		Affected Area
	From	То	
19.05.2018	8.00 am	2.00 pm	Tiger feeder: Dhanikari, parts of Sippighat, Chouldari,
			Lall pahad, Portmout, Ograbraj, Tirur, Ograbraj to
			Namunaghar, Saithankari, Mithakari and Hathi tapu.
19.05.2018	8.00 am	2.00 pm	Shoal Bay-Ferrargunj feeder & Hope town feeder:
			Hope town, Bambooflat, Wimberlygunj to Shoal Bay,
			Wimbnerlygunj to Ferrargunj and Ferrargunj to
			Jirkatang.

The above works will be carried out subject to weather condition and if the work completes earlier the feeder will be charged accordingly. The inconvenience caused is regretted.

## अधिशासी अभियन्ता (द.अ.)- Executive Engineer(SA)

Τo

- 1. The Sr. PS to Principal Secretary (Power), A & N Admn., P/Blair for kind information of Principal Secretary (Power).
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, South Andaman District for kind information please
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Electricity Department, Vidyut Bhavan, Port Blair for kind information please.
- 4. The Publicity Officer, IP Division, Directorate of IP&T, Andaman Administration, Port Blair kindly arrange to publish the above information to general public.
- 5. The Chief Editor, "The Daily Telegrams", Port Blair, kindly arrange to publish the above news through your daily.
- 6. The News Editor, All India Radio, Port Blair with request to broadcast the above news through your local News Bulletins for information of general public.
- 7. The Director, Doordharsan, Port Blair with request to telecast the above news through "Dweep Darpan" for information of general public.
- 8. The Executive Engineer (H/Q), Electricity Department for kind information
- 9. The Executive Engineer (PG), Electricity Department for kind information.
- 10. The Assistant Engineer (GSS), Electricity Department for information and necessary action.
- 11. The Assistant Engineer, (Chouldari), Elect. Deptt. for necessary action.
- 12. The Assistant Engineer, (Ferrargunj), Elect.Deptt. for necessary action.
- 13. The Junior Engineer ( ) for necessary action.
- 14. The Pradhan Gram Panchayat ( ). )
- 15. The S.H.O, (